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A=4e [Location-All exit doors in the egress route The exit doors in the egress route are sliding
s4&%|, collapsible security gate type doors and do not open in the direction of the travel.

ARG
FIBEE
5.8, IS
Replace all existing exit doors on evacuation routes, exit doors with side hinged
¥4 |type door, which swing outward and in the direction of travel. Swinging of the door
should not constrict the width of the corridor / passage below 0.9 meter.
EUGSE
FRAEE
I
SERRPR| w1212
TR |
ST
;‘ﬁ%@ Se—0b=2022
ST |
SRl
On 1.10.2020:1st floor collapsible gate has been removed. On gground floor 1
collaapsible type gate removed but 1 swing type gate found on 6.1.2021:1st floor
Ry collapsible gate has been removed. On ground floor 1 collapsible type gate
removed but 1 swing type gate found 24-05-2022 (CCVV): During visit, all the
doors are found side swinging inward opening and sliding. 23-02-2023 (CCVV):
During visit, all the doors are found side swinging inward opening and sliding.
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"W [Location-All exit doors in the egress route The exit doors in the egress route are sliding
s4&%|, collapsible security gate type doors and all doors are lockable.
B2l
ARG
E2LORIG
2.5, FHEHH
] Remove all locking device from all egress door. All exit doors should be open-able
from the side they serve without the use of a key.
EUESE
LhlkE]
FRAEH
I
SRR v 1212
R |
B aliall
;{;:T%F SE—0b=2022
EEBIE ‘
iy RERNIT
On 1.10.2020: Locking feature found on main exit, Factory authority claim they
always open this swing type gate on 6.1.2021:Locking feature found on main exit,
e Factory authority claim they always open this swing type gate 24-05-2022
(CCVV): During visit, locking device have been found in all types of exit doors.
23-02-2023 (CCVV): During visit, locking device have been found in all types of
exit doors.
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7 |Location-1st Floor The minimum width of emergency exits is 0.79 meter, which does
s4&@|not meets the requirement of RMG guideline.

B2l
ARG
E2LORIG
9.5, I

o Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan & design for exit door. - Minimum clear width

should be 0.9 meter.
EUESE

sG—0lF—-2022
NSRS
ENGIEE]

On 1.10.2020:Fire Separation design drawing approved by taskforce on
NRTJ 6.1.2021:Fire Separation design drawing approved by taskforce 24-05-2022
(CCVV): Completed. 23-02-2023 (CCVV): Completed.

=% [Location-1st Floor The minimum width of emergency exits is 0.79 meter, which does
s{&%I| not meets the requirement of RMG guideline.

I
RS
I

8.5. IHH
S Within 6 months, Install exit door as per plan and design. - Minimum clear width

should be 0.9 meter.
EUGSE
O
IEAEE
T
SRR | v Bl
PO
RCESIEN
Wﬁﬁf@%{ 08-05-2029
ENGIEE]

On 1.10.2020: Factory has increased their exit from 0.79 m to 1 m which is fulfilled
the requirement on 6.1.2021:Factory has increased their exit from 0.79 mto 1 m
which is fulfilled the requirement 24-05-2022 (CCVV): Completed. 23-02-2023
(CCVV): Completed.




e [Location-Exterior stair The minimum width of stair is 0.87 meter, which is not meets
s4&@Sd|the requirement of RMG guideline

B2l
ARG
E2LORIG
¢.s. FESH

o Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan & design for staircase. - Minimum clear width

should be 0.9 meter.
EUESE

sG—0lF—-2022
NSRS
ENGIEE]

On 1.10.2020:Fire Separation design drawing approved by taskforce on
NRTJ 6.1.2021:Fire Separation design drawing approved by taskforce 24-05-2022
(CCVV): Completed. 23-02-2023 (CCVV): Completed.

A [Location-Exterior stair The minimum width of stair is 0.87 meter, which is not meets
s{&%| the requirement of RMG guideline

I
RS
I

NEEET

S Within 6 months, Install staircase as per plan and design. - Minimum clear width

should be 0.9 meter.
EUGSE
O
IEAEE
T
SRR | v Bl
PO
RCESIEN
Wﬁﬁf@%{ 08-05-2029
ENGIEE]

On 1.10.2020: Factory has increase their width of staircase from 0.87m to 1.12 m
which is fulfill the requirement on 6.1.2021:Factory has increase their width of
staircase from 0.87m to 1.12 m which is fulfill the requirement 24-05-2022
(CCVV): Completed. 23-02-2023 (CCVV): Completed.




‘ﬁ‘@gql Location-Both Staircase Handrail is provided only one side in the staircase.

711
ARG
FIerER

9.5, IR

F45  |Provide handrails on both side of each stairway
EUGSE

iR v %

SE-0bH=2032
LRSI
ENGIED)

On 1.10.2020:Bothside handrail found on both staircase on 6.1.2021:Bothside
& handrail found on both staircase 24-05-2022 (CCVV): Completed. 23-02-2023
(CCVV): Completed.

oA Location-Generator Room 01 nos generator, which is located at different shed and
W‘T shed is connected with production building which is not fire rated barrier with fire rated
door.
I
SRS
bl
b, S
Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for 4 hours fire rated barriers with
FES9 |2 hours fire rated doors at ground floor generator room, which located at the
adjacent to main production building.
EUESE
LhlkE]
FRAEH
I
SRR v 1212
R |
B aliall
;{;:I%F SE—01=2022
:ﬁﬂ\g" ENGIIEE
On 1.10.2020:Fire Separation design drawing approved by taskforce on
NRTJ 6.1.2021:Fire Separation design drawing approved by taskforce 24-05-2022
(CCVV): Completed. 23-02-2023 (CCVV): Completed.




oA Location-Generator Room 01 nos generator, which is located at different shed and
W‘T shed is connected with production building which is not fire rated barrier with fire rated
door.

I
3G
FrerelE

2.5, IR

Within 6 months, Provide 4 hours fire rated barriers with 2 hours fire rated doors at
FI4&9  |ground floor generator room, which located at the adjacent to main production

building.
EUESE

PR L I

SRy |0

On 1.10.2020: Generator and substation room is 8 feet away from factory building
.$ hour fire rated wall provided but no fire door provided yet on 6.1.2021:Generator
and substation room is 8 feet away from factory building .$ hour fire rated wall
provided but no fire door provided yet 24-05-2022 (CCVV) :Generator and
substation room is 8 Ft away from the main production building without having
proper fire rated wall and door. 23-02-2023 (CCVV): Generator and substation
room is 8 Ft away from the main production building without having proper fire
rated wall and door.
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"W [Location-All evacuation pathways Emergency lighting is not provided for evacuation
&% pathway.

B2l
RGN
RORIE]

0.8, I

The egress paths should be illuminated with emergency lighting with power back-

I up supply & illumination should be a minimum of 10 lux for all corridors & exit
doors. Aisles should be provided with a minimum 2 lux.

EUGSE

iR v %

S—0F—2022
LRSI
ENGIIEE)

On 1.10.2020:Emergency lighting with power backup found during inspection. on
&S] 6.1.2021:Emergency lighting with power backup found during inspection. 24-05-
2022 (CCVV): Completed. 23-02-2023 (CCVV): Completed.




qu Location-All Stairs Evacuation stairways is not provided emergency lighting.

B2l
ARG
RORIE]
5.8, I
] The stairway should be illuminated with emergency lighting with power back-up
supply & illumination should be a minimum of 10 lux for stairway.
EUESE
LhlkE]
FRAEH
I
SEMRFR| & 1212
R |
B aliall
WW@&@[ SE—0b=2022
e [
SR
On 1.10.2020: Factory has wiring for emergency light with power backup, but no
light found on stairway during inspection on 6.1.2021: Factory has wiring for
emergency light with power backup, but no light found on stairway during
RRE) inspection 24-05-2022 (CCVV): During visit, some emergency light have been
found in production area but no emergency light install in staircase yet. 23-02-
2023 (CCVV): During visit, some emergency light have been found in production
area but no emergency light install in staircase yet.
R (8)
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o No, Any type of detectors are not provided in the factory.

B2l
ARG
E2LORIG
.. A

o Within 6 weeks, Produce design and plan for automatic detection system with

automatic fire alarm.
EUESE

sG—0lF—-2022
NSRS
ENGIEE]

On 1.10.2020: Design and drawing for fire detection system is approved by
@] |Taskforce on 6.1.2021: Design and drawing for fire detection system is approved by
Taskforce 24-05-2022 (CCVV): Completed. 23-02-2023 (CCVV): Completed.

e No, Any type of detectors are not provided in the factory.

I
3G
FrerelE

30,8, FEF

IS |Within 6 months, Install automatic detection system with automatic fire alarm.

EUESE

r:
)
3

08-05-2029

RERNID

On 1.10.2020: NO Installation program start yet on 6.1.2021: NO Installation
program start yet 24-05-2022 (CCVV): Central fire detection system has not
been install yet. 23-02-2023 (CCVV): Central fire detection system has not been
install yet.
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B No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting.

B2l
ARG
E2LORIG
38.5. IS
ithin 6 Weeks, Prepare proper design and plan tfor dedicated fire pump wit
WW'h'WkP desi d plan tfor dedi d fi ith
alternate backup power supply.
EUESE
Rkt
FRAEH
I
SRR v 1212
R |
B aliall
;{ﬁ{%@ SE—0b=2022
:ﬁﬂ\g" ENGIIEE
On 1.10.2020:Factory floor area is 6000 sqm and floor height is 16 ft so that factory
didnlt need to install fire protection and hydrant system. On 6.1.2021:Factory floor
RS area is 6000 sqgm and floor height is 16 ft so that factory didnlt need to install fire
protection and hydrant system. 24-05-2022 (CCVV): Completed. 23-02-2023
(CCVV) : Completed.

e No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting.

I
3G
FrerelE

3¢5, IS

IS |Within 6 months, Install dedicated fire pump with alternate backup power supply.
EUESE

r:
)
3

08-03-2029

ENGIEE)

On 1.10.2020:Factory floor area is 6000 sqm and floor height is 16 ft so that factory
didnlt need to install fire protection and hydrant system. on 6.1.2021:Factory floor
&7 area is 6000 sgm and floor height is 16 ft so that factory didnllt need to install fire
protection and hydrant system. 24-05-2022 (CCVV): Completed. 23-02-2023
(CCVV): Completed.




qu Location-All floors The diameter of hose is 1inch which is less than requirement.

B2l
ARG
RORIE]
0.5, FHHN
Replace existing 1 inch hose pipe replace with 1.5 inch hose pipe to meet the
I
requirement of RMG guideline.
EUESE
LhlkE]
FRAEH
I
SEMRFR| & 1212
R |
B aliall
;{;:T%@ SE—0b=2022
zﬁw\g" ENGIIEE
On 1.10.2020:Factory floor area is 6000 sqm and floor height is 16 ft so that factory
didnlt need to install fire protection and hydrant system. on 6.1.2021:Factory floor
&7 area is 6000 sgm and floor height is 16 ft so that factory didnllt need to install fire
protection and hydrant system. 24-05-2022 (CCVV): Completed. 23-02-2023
(CCVV) : Completed.

9% |The hose was not functional during audit, so the performance of hose (water
RISE] pressure) could not checked.

I
3G
FrerelE

59,5, B
FRSA  |Stand pipe supplying first aid hose should have minimum pressure of 200 KPa.

EUESE

PR L I

08-05-2029

ENGIEE)

On 1.10.2020:Factory floor area is 6000 sqm and floor height is 16 ft so that factory
didnlt need to install fire protection and hydrant system. on 6.1.2021:Factory floor
&7 area is 6000 sgm and floor height is 16 ft so that factory didnllt need to install fire
protection and hydrant system. 24-05-2022 (CCVV): Completed. 23-02-2023
(CCVV): Completed.




There is no practice of periodic checking of hose performance to ensure whether it is

AT
FE<| functional or not.

711
ARG
FIerER

Sb.S. IR

FEFH | The hose pipe performance should be checked periodically and properly tagged.
EUGSE

S| 2T 77

Sy |00
FREMES

On 1.10.2020:Factory floor area is 6000 sqm and floor height is 16 ft so that factory
didnlt need to install fire protection and hydrant system. on 6.1.2021:Factory floor
NRTJ area is 6000 sqm and floor height is 16 ft so that factory didnlt need to install fire
protection and hydrant system. 24-05-2022 (CCVV): Completed. 23-02-2023
(CCVV): Completed.

Factory has 1 nos. of water tank with capacity of total 1000 Itr.
RIS y pacity

711
ARG
FIerER

9.5, I

o Within 6 Weeks, Prepare plan and design for dedicated water storage tank for
firefighting operation.
EUESE

0C—0b—-2022

ENGIEE)

On 1.10.2020:Factory floor area is 6000 sqm and floor height is 16 ft so that factory
didnlt need to install fire protection and hydrant system. on 6.1.2021:Factory floor
&7 area is 6000 sgm and floor height is 16 ft so that factory didnllt need to install fire
protection and hydrant system. 24-05-2022 (CCVV): Completed. 23-02-2023
(CCVV): Completed.




Factory has 1 nos. of water tank with capacity of total 1000 ltr.
ISl y pacity

711
ARG
FIerER

0.8, IS

FESH  |Within 6 Months, Provide dedicated storage tank for firefighting operation
EUGSE

Sy 870020
RO

On 1.10.2020:Factory floor area is 6000 sqm and floor height is 16 ft so that factory
didnlt need to install fire protection and hydrant system. on 6.1.2021:Factory floor
NRTJ area is 6000 sqm and floor height is 16 ft so that factory didnlt need to install fire
protection and hydrant system. 24-05-2022 (CCVV): Completed. 23-02-2023
(CCVV): Completed.

B The factory has no approval documents during audit day.

711
ARG
FIerER

8.5, I

FESH  |Obtain building approval from issuing authority
EUGSE
Ak
FEAEH
FHE
SEFR| v 1212
TR |
FTTET
Wﬁﬁfﬁ% Se—-0b=20232
ENGIEI

On 1.10.2020:Factory building approval found during inspection. on
RS 6.1.2021:Factory building approval found during inspection. 24-05-2022 (CCVV):
Completed. 23-02-2023 (CCVV): Completed.




B The factory has not conducted any fire drill.

711
ARG
FIerER

R.8. IR

] Fire drill should be conducted quarterly (4 times a year) in existing buildings as

detailed under the Fire Safety Plan & should kept record properly.
EUESE

SRt |0

REIRHID

On 1.10.2020: NO Fire drill conducted by factory authority on 6.1.2021: NO Fire drill
conducted by factory authority 24-05-2022 (CCVV): The factory has not

RS conducted any fire drill yet and during visit, no document found regarding fire drill.
23-02-2023: The factory has not conducted any fire drill yet and during visit, no
document found regarding fire drill.




